OP \$40.00 3283604

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM447166

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerrit J. Verburg Co.		10/13/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerrit's Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Island Avenue	
Internal Address:	#1515	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3283604	LICORICE ICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2489968405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 809-2005

Email: ipdocket@weintraubgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold S. Weintraub

Address Line 1: 24901 Northwestern Hwy., Suite 311

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold S. Weintraub
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold S. Weintraub/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=20171013 Executed Assignment for filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006182 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Gerrit J. Verburg Co., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 12238 Germany Road, Fenton, Michigan 48430, has adopted and is using the following mark:

<u>Mark</u> Licorice Ice Registration No. 3.283.604

Registration Date
August 21, 2007

WHEREAS, Gerrit's Brands, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 9 Island Avenue, Unit 1515, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gerrit J. Verburg Co. does hereby sell, transfer and set over unto Gerrit's Brands, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration.

GERRIT J. VERBURG CO.

Dated: 10 - \3, 2017

By:

Gerrit J. Verburg, President